CITY OF DELAWARE CITY Treasurer's Report
NOVEMBER 20114

Dawsn Gugnn, City Treaswren 4%,
o
SUMMARY OF ALL FUNDS
REVENUES
Current Period YTD BUDGET % of BUDGET
01 General Fund 25,632.63 831,143.54 932,662.00 89%
02 Water Fund 30,545.76 108,561.60 271,000.00 40%
03 MSA Fund 0.00 43,890.49 36,000.00 122%
05 Grant Fund 30,700.68 100,955.34 189,830.00 53%
TOTAL REVENUES= 86,879.07 1,084,550.97 1,429,492.00 76%
EXPENSES
01 General Fund 78,277.90 394,769.93 932,662.00 42%
02 Water Fund 25,722.53 117,426.83 271,000.00 43%
03 MSA Fund 3,144.39 8,120.51 36,000.00 23%
06 Grant Fund 30,700.68 100,855.34 189,830.00 53%
TOTAL EXPENSES= 137,845.50 621,272.61 1,429,4582.00 43%

RECONCILIATION TO CASH

CASH ACCOUNT BEG. BAL. END BAL., MET CHANGE

1000-01-000 GF CHECKING 591,691.14 456,802.81 (134,888.33)
1005-01-000 PAYROLL CHECKING 6,454.33 25,532.34 19,078.01
1010-01-000 CITIZENS BANK CHECKING 5,818.36 157.38 (5,660.98)
1010-03-000 MSAF CHECKING 44,026.73 44,026.73 0.00
1100-01-000 PETTY CASH 300.00 300.00 000
TOTALS= 648,290.56 526,819.26 7 (121,471:30)

MONTHLY CASH RECEIPTS

GF TOTAL 25632.63
WF TOTAL 30,545.76
MAF TOTAL 0.00
GRANT TOTAL 617.55
LOAN PROCEEDS 0.00
LIABILITIES 0.00
ADJUSTMENTS 783.68
RECEIPTS GRAND TOTAL 57,579.62 .

MONTHLY DISBURSEMENTS

GF CHECKING 1563,341.87
PR CHECKING 20,923.61

DISBURSEMENTS GRAND TOTAL 174,265.48

NET OF RECEIPTS OVER DISBURSEMENTS= 1 (116,685.86)




LIABILITIES AND ADJUSTMENTS TO NOVEMBER 2011 TREASURER'S REPORT

LIABILITIES = 200 deposits collected
<200> deposits applied
$ 0.00

ADJUSTMENTS
375.00 billable/reimbursable
408.68  billable/reimbursable
$ 784.66



CEW OF DELAWARE CITY

REVENUES

Account

4000-01-000
4000-01-350
4005-01-000
4010-01-000
4010-01-100
4015-01-000
4015-01-100
4015-01-000
4020-01-000
4025-01-000
4030-01-000
4035-01-000
4035-01-100
4040-01-000
4045-01-000
4050-01-000
4055-01-000
4060-01-000
4065-01-000
4070-01-000
4075-01-000
4080-01-000
4810-01-000
4815-01-000

Description

Real Estate Taxes
Sanitation Fees

Interest Income
FinesfFees - GA

Fines - PS

Donations - GA

Donations - PS

Daonations - CO

Licenses and Pemits
Miscellaneous Revenue
Public Assistance - DEMA
Sales - GA

Sales - PS / Seized Assels
Real Estate Transfer Taxes
Rental Property

Cell Tower Lease (Balifield)
AAT (CNS) Leases

Cable Franchise Fee
Payment-in-Lieu-of-Taxes
Surplus Equipment Sales
Surplus Real Estate Sales
Public Service Contracis
Operating Transfer - GA

Unobligated Equity Carry Frwd.

General Fund

Current Period

4,662.78
0.00
24.05
0.00
541.70
0.00
0.00
0.00
50.00
0.00
0.00
(8.50)
0.00
7,246.67
1,050.00
5474.84
3,348.51
3,242.48
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

25,632.63

YTD

607,305.27
1,671.00
152.00
0.00
2,138.40
0.00

0.co

0.00
150.00
0.00

0.00
236.95
0.00
15,861.03
3,450.00
27,601.24
16,365.43
621222
150,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

831,143.54

Treasurer's Report

NOVEMBER 2011

42%
BUDGET % of BUDGET
622,362.00 88%
4,500.00 37%
1,000.00 15%
200.00 0%
15,000.00 14%
0.00 0%
0.00 0%
0.00 0%
3,500.00 4%
2,000.00 0%
0.00 0%
300.00 79%
5,000.00 0%
20,000.00 79%
7,200.00 48%
52,600.00 52%
35,000.00 47%
14,000.00 44%
150,000.00 100%
0.00 0%
0.00 0%
0.00 0%
0.00 0%
0.00 0%
932,662.00 89%



CITY OF DELAWARE CITY

OFPERATING EXPENSES
Account Description

5000-01-000 Salaries-GA
5000-01-100  Salaries - PS
5005-01-000 M&C/Secy/Treas - GA
5010-01-000  Payroll Taxes - GA
5010-01-100  Payroli Taxes - PS
5020-01-000 Retirement Plan - GA
5020-01-100 Retirement Plan - PS
5040-01-000  Assessor - GA
5050-01-000  Audit- GA
5070-01-000 Contract/Prof. Services - GA
5070-01-000 Contract/Prof Serv:Solar Energy
5070-01-200 Contract/Prof. Services - CC
5070-01-300 Contract/Prof. Services - PW
5070-01-350 Contract/Prof. Services - SN
5070-01-360 Contract/Prof. Services - YW
5070-01-400 Con/Pro Serv-Snow Removal - ST
5070-01-450  Contract/Prof. Services - DR
5070-01-550  Prof Serv/Trees - TR
5070-01-660 Con/Pro Serv-Recycling Collect
5090-01-000 Donations - GA
5095-01-000  Gifts and Awards
5100-01-000 Dues/Subscriptions/Mtigs - GA
5110-01-000  Election Expenses - GA
5120-01-000  Electricity - GA
5120-01-400  Electricity - ST
5130-01-000  Enterainment/Activities - GA
5130-01-900 Entertainment/Activities - CO
5135-01-000 Fees/Interest/Penallies - GA
5140-01-160 Gas & Qil/ Vehicle - PS
5140-01-300 Gas & Cilf Vehicle - PW
5150-01-000 Heating Fuel - GA
5160-01-000  Insurance/ General - GA
5170-01-000  !nsurancef Health - GA
5170-01-100  Insurance/ Health - PS
5190-01-000  Insurance/Pub. Off. Liab. - GA
5190-01-100  Insurance/ Police Liab. - PS
5§220-01-000 Interest Expense - GA
5240-01-000  Lease-Purchase/Building - GA
5250-01-000 Lease-Purchase/Equip. - GA
5250-01-100 lLease-Purchase/Equipment - PS
5250-01-300 Lease-Purch./Equip.&Tools - PW
5260-01-100  Lease-Purchasef Vehicle - PS
5260-01-400 Lease-Purchase/Veh.&Equip - ST
5270-01-000 Legal- GA
5280-01-000 Mailings/ Postage - GA

General Fund

Current Period

10,038.31
12,458.63
0.00
838.98
955.23
56.00
0.00
2,500.00
0.00
549.85
2,341.00
0.00
1,344.00
12,212.90
2,312.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4,994.00
0.00
61.95
250.00
0.00
307.17
0.00
0.00
0.00
30.00
336.45
0.00
61.29
496.28
805.86
1,277.21
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
584.21
0.00
0.00
0.0
0.00
1,835.62
332.89

YTD

47,704.67
57,807.33
1,462.50
4,403.06
4,547.89
276.86
364.00
2,500.00
5,600.00
1,039.25
2,341.00
0.00
7,752.03
61,131.42
11,560.00
0.00

0.60

0.00
10,858.00
100.00
61.95
330.00
0.00
2,753.87
3,201.31
4710
0.00
1,672.25
6,859.03
0.00
131.08
10,352.20
2,018.42
5,998.65
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
2,002.99
351.36
.00

0.00

0.00
6,682.12
1,648.83

Treasurer's Report

NOVEMBER 2011

42%
BUDGET %.of BUDGET
99,059.00 48%
164,824.00 35%
3,885.00 38%
8,754.00 50%
13,962.00 33%
3,320.00 8%
3,616.00 10%
3,000.00 83%
10,500.00 53%
2,500.00 42%
0.00 0%
10,000.00 0%
16,170.00 48%
151,000.00 40%
30,000.00 35%
20,000.00 0%
3,000.00 0%
2,000.00 0%
18,000.00 60%
500.00 20%
250.00 25%
1,500.00 22%
800.00 0%
9,000.00 31%
9,100.00 35%
0.00 0%
0.00 0%
500.00 334%
13,000.00 53%
0.00 0%
5,000.00 3%
40,600.00 26%
9,828.00 11%
14,460.00 41%
1,616.00 0%
2,500.00 0%
0.00 0%
0.00 0%
2,002.99 100%
1,000.00 35%
17,000.00 0%
0.00 0%
0.00 0%
17,500.00 38%
2,500.00 66%



CITY OF DELAWARE CITY

Account

5§290-01-000
5290-01-200
5280-01-300
5300-01-000
5300-01-100
5300-01-300
5310-01-000
5310-01-300
5310-01-320
5310-01-400
5310-01-450
5310-01-500
5310-01-550
5320-01-100
5320-01-300
5330-01-000
5330-01-100
5330-01-350
5330-01-400
5330-01-900
5340-01-000
5340-01-100
5340-01-300
5340-01-800
5350-01-000
5353-01-000
5353-01-100
5353-01-300
5355-01-000
5360-01-000
5365-01-000
5370-01-000
5350-01-000
5380-01-100
5390-01-300
5400-01-000
5400-01-100
5400-01-300
5800-01-000
5905-01-000
5915-01-100
5930-01-000
5835-01-000
5850-01-000

REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENSES=

Description

Maintenance/ Building - GA
Maintenance/ Building - CC
Maintenance/ Building -~ PW
Maintenance/ Equipment - GA
Maintenance/ Equipment - PS
Maintenance/ Equip.&Toals - PW
Maint. & Repair/ System - GA
Maint. & Repair/ System - PW
Maint. & Repair/ Docks

Maint. & Repair/ Streets - ST
Maint. & Repair/ Drainage - DR
Maint. & Repair/ Parks - PK
Maint. & Repair/ Trees - TR
Mainienance/ Vehicle - PS
Maintenancef/ Veh.&Equip. - PW
Materials & Supplies - GA
Materials & Supplies - PS
Materials & Supplies - SN
Materials & Supplies - ST
Materials & Supplies - CO
Miscellaneous Expenses - GA
Miscellaneous Expenses - PS
Miscellaneous Expenses - PW
Miscellaneous Expenses - CO
Office Supplies - GA
Operations/Maint.~ Sterlings
Operations/Maini.- Marine {(PS)
Operations/Expenses-Storms PW
Planning - GA

Purchase Discounts

Sewer Charges NCC - GA
Telephone - GA

Training, Travel, Food - GA
Training & Development - PS
Training & Development - PW
Uniform & Personal Equip. - GA
Uniform & Personal Equip. PS
Uniform & Personal Equip. - PW
Budget Reserve - GA

Debt Service - Community Center
Debt Service - Police Vehicles
Debt Service - Street Bond

Debt Service - Van Amringe Rehab

Debt Service -Line of Credit

TOTAL GF EXPENSES=

Treasurer's Report

NOVEMBER 2011

General Fund 42%
Current Period _YIp BUDGET % of BUDGET
2,117.10 521066 6,000.00 87%
0.00 142.50 6,000.00 2%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
0.00 G.00 500.00 0%
0.00 0.00 500.00 0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
0.00 1,863.75 2,500.00 75%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0%
0.00 1,465.99 7,000.00 21%
0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0%
4,605.00 27,125.33 36,000.00 75%
0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0%
2,301.05 4,537.23 5,000.00 91%
0.00 0.00 500.00 0%
244 .06 661.38 2,000.00 33%
774.00 3,085.79 1,000.00 309%
0.00 671.76 1,000.00 67%
0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0%
0.00 .00 300.00 0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
444 53 1,154.42 2,100.00 55%
76.92 4 857.91 11,000.00 44%,
0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
0.00 38,3563.60 10,000.00 3B4%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
.00 0.00 0.00 0%
66.30 265.20 1,100.00 24%
513.44 244477 6,300.00 38%
52.93 946.00 1,500.00 63%
0.00 0.00 500.00 0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
.00 0.00 0.00 0%
480.80 1,133.79 1,000.00 113%
0.00 0.00 .00 0%
0.00 0.00 22.958.00 0%
1,252.00 6,260.00 15,050.00 42%
0.00 1,465.16 2,200.00 67%
5,660.98 16,982.94 25,000.00 68%
2,519.16 12,572.58 30,000.00 42%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
78,277.50 394,769.93 932,662.00 42%

(52,645.27) 436,373.61 30,000.00



CITY OF DELAWARE CITY

REVENUES

Account Description
4000-02-000 Water Utility Fees
4020-02-000 Other Water Revenue
4035-02-000 Contract Sales - WF
4810-02-000 Operating Transfer - WF

TOTAL WF REVENUES=

OPERATING EXPENSES

Account Description
5000-02-000 Salaries - WF
5010-02-000 Payroll Taxes - WF
5020-02-000 Retirement Plan - WF
5050-02-000  Audit - WF
5070-02-000 Contract/Prof. Services - WF
5100-02-000 Dues/ Meetings - WF
5120-02-000 Electricity - WF
5135-02-000 Fees/Interest/Penalties - WF
5140-02-000 Gas & Oilf Vehicle - WF
5150-02-000 Heating Fuel - WF
5160-02-000 Insurance / General - WF
5170-02-000 Insurance/ Health - WF
5190-02-000 Insurance/Pub.Off Liab. - WF
5250-02-000  Lease-Purchase/Equipment - WF
5270-02-000 Legal - WF
5280-02-000 Mailings/ Postage - WF
5290-02-000 Maintenance/ Building - WF
5300-02-000 Maint.& Oper./ Equip.&Tools-\WF
5310-02-000 Maint. & Repair/ System - WF
5330-02-000 Materials & Supplies - WF
5340-02-000 Miscellaneous Expenses - WF
5350-02-000 Office Supplies - WF
5365-02-000  Sewer Charges NCC - WF
5370-02-000  Telephone - WF
5380-02-000  Testing - WF
5390-02-000 Training & Development - WF
5400-02-000 Uniform & Personal Equip. - WF
5800-02-000  Budget Contingency - WF
5900-02-000 Debt Service - G/O Water Bond
5930-02-000 Debt Service - Well 4 Filters
5940-02-000 Debt Service - Well & Filters
8000-02-000 Operating Transfer - WF

TOTAL WF OPERATING EXPENSES=

ANNUAL L/T DEBT PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS

2500-02-000
25625-02-000
2540-02-000

REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENSES=

G/O Water Bond Payable

SERCAP RealEstate Loan(Well 4)
2006 G/O Bond-Well 5 Project (SRF)

TOTAL =

Treasurer's Report

NOVEMBER 2011
42%
Water Fund

Current Period Y1D BUDGET % of BUDGET
30,495.76 108,511.60 270,000.00 40%
50.00 50.00 1,000.00 5%

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
30,545.76 108,561.60 271,000.C0 40%

Current Period YTD BUDGET % of BUDGET

4,302.14 18,222.35 44 119.00 41%
359.56 1,585.31 3,752.00 42%
24.00 118.65 1,317.00 9%
0.00 2,400.00 4,500.00 53%
5,450.50 2533947 57.930.00 44%
0.00 0.00 250.00 0%
1,798.54 10,674.37 34,000.00 M%
60.00 60.00 100.00 60%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
30.97 95.33 3,000.00 3%
212.69 4,506.90 17,400.00 26%
388.22 865.04 4,212.00 21%
0.00 0.00 693.00 0%
250.37 500.75 1,890.00 26%
1,646.69 3,723.77 7,500.00 50%
0.00 0.00 250.00 0%
0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
0.00 12,490.60 10,000.00 125%
64.17 1,021.95 4,000.00 26%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
190.51 494.76 900.00 55%
0.00 265.20 500.00 53%
313.27 1,740.99 2,700.00 64%
0.00 0.00 500.00 0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
0.00 0.00 1,587.00 0%
6,937.45 13,854.78 28,000.00 49%
252.38 1,204 34 3,000.00 43%
0.00 3,250.69 6,750.00 48%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
22,281.46 102,505.25 239,850.00 43%
2,655.55 5,331.22 10,500.00 51%
785.52 3,906.36 9,500.00 41%
0.00 5,684.00 11,150.00 51%
3,441.07 14,921.58 31,150.00 48%

4,823.23 (8,865.23) 0.00



CITY OF DELAWARE CITY

REVENUES

Accourt

4000-03-000
4005-03-000

EXPENSES
Account

5060-03-000
5120-03-000
5310-03-000
5800-03-000

Municipal Aid Fund

Descripfion
MAF State of Delaware
MAF iInterest Income

TOTAL MAF REVENUES=

Description

Capital Outlays - MAF
Electricity/Streets - MAF

Street Maint. & Repair - MAF
Debt Service - G/O Street Bond

TOTAL MAF EXPENSES=

REVEMUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENSES=

Treasurer's Report
NOVEMBER 2011

42%

Current Period YiD BUDGET % of BUDGET
0.00 43,890.49 36,000.00 122%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
0.00 43,890.49 36,000.00 122%
Current Period YTD BUDGET % of BUDGET
0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
3,144.39 8,120.51 27,000.00 30%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
0.00 0.00 9,000.00 0%
3,144.39 8,120.51 36,000.00 23%
(3,144.39) 35,762.23 .00



CITY OF DELAWARE CITY Treasurer's Report

NOVEMBER 2011
Operating Grants ¥
REVENUES Operating Grants 42%
Account Description Current Period YTD BUDGET % of BUDGET
4900-06-002 Historic Preservation Fund 0.00 5,150.00 0.00 0%
4900-06-101 DBR9-5248 Seasonal Officer 0.00 617.55 7,615.00 8%
4800-06-103 DBRS-5212 MDT Air Cards 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
4500-06-105 DBOS-15 MDT Air Cards/Server 200.15 1,0600.57 6,500.00 15%
4800-08-107 OVW 2008-WE-AX-0020 0.00 12,028.46 103,075.00 11%
4800-08-111 ALA - Tobacco Prevention 1,268.93 5,768,15 10,000.00 58%
4800-06-113 EIDE (D-25-08) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
4900-06-114 EIDE (D-05-09) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
4900-06-115 EIDE (D-14-10) 0.00 0.00 3,143.00 0%
4500-08-118 SALLE (S-12-11) 0.00 479.00 0.00 0%
4900-06-118 SALLE (5-09-09) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
4800-06-118 SALLE (8-17-10) 0.00 0.00 2,667.00 0%
4300-06-121 SLEAF Account - PS 0.00 2,347.30 0.00 0%
4900-06-125 Byrne Community Court 216.60 1,920.62 0.00 0%
4800-06-135 BVP Grant 2009 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
4900-06-201 YC Grant In Aid 0.00 13,620.00 22,700.00 60%
4900-06-553 Tree Management 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0%
4900-06-554 Urban Tree Canopy/DFS 27,565.00 28,302,698 6.00 0%
4900-06-555 Tree Management DDA FY11 1,450.00 1,450.00 6.00 0%
4900-06-556 Tree Planting - Unfunded 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
4900-06-561 Recycling Assistance Grant 0.00 28,270.00 23,130.00 97%
TOTAL GRANT REVENUES= 30,700.68 100,955.34 189,830.00 53%
OPERATING EXPENSES
Account Description Current Period YTD BUDGET % of BUDGET
5000-06-101 Salaries/DBRS-5248 Seasonal Office 0.00 203.43 7,175.00 3%
5000-06-107 OT Salaries/OVW 2003-PS 0.00 304.48 8,840.00 3%
5000-06-111 Salaries & PR Cost / ALA Grant 1,268.93 5,654.16 6,000.00 94%
5000-06-115 OT Salaries/EIDE (D-14-10) 0.00 0.00 300.00 0%
5300-06-119 OT Salaries/SALLE(S-17-10)PS 0.00 0.00 2.667.00 0%
5000-08-125 Salaries & PR Cost / Byrhe Co Ct 216.60 324.90 0.00 0%
5010-06-101 PR Cost/DBR8-5248 Seasonal Off. 0.00 41412 0.00 0%
5010-06-107 PR Cost/OVW 2009-PS 0.00 26.01 1,768.00 1%
5030-06-107 AdminAllacation/Utilities:OVW 2009-f 0.00 1,095.50 4,380.00 25%
5030-06-111 Admin: ALA Tobacco Prevention 0.0D 0.00 1,000.00 0%
5030-06-561 AdminAlloeation/Recycling Grant 0.00 0.600 1,080.00 0%
5070-06-002 Con/Pro Serv -Historica Pres. Fund 0.00 5,150.00 0.00 0%
5070-06-107 Con./Prof. Services-OVW 2009-P5 0.00 9,563.13 80,300.00 12%
5070-06-201 Con/Prof Serv.<(GIA-YC) 0.00 13,620.00 22700.00 30%
5070-08-553 Con/Prof Serv.(Tree Management) 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0%
5070-06-554 Urban Tree Cancpy/DTF 27,565.00 28,303.69 0.00 0%
5070-06-555 Tree Management DDA Fy11 1,450.00 1,450.00 0.00 0%
5070-06-561 Con/Prof Serv.(Recycling) 0.00 1,801.23 1,800.00 106%
5250-06-105 [ ease-Purch/Equip: (DB09-15) PS 0.00 0.00 4,100.00 0%
5250-06-115 Lease-Purch/Equip-(D-14-10) PS 0.00 0.00 2,443.00 0%
5250-06-116 SALLE (8-12-11) PS 0.00 479.00 0.00 0%
5250-06-121 Lease/Purch Equip (SLEAF)-ps 0.00 2,347.30 0.00 0%
5250-06-125 l.ease/Purch Equip(Byme)-PS 0.00 998.00 0.00 0%
5250-06-561 Lease/Purch. Equip.-Recycling 0.00 26,368.71 26,250.00 100%
5330-06-107 Materials & Supplies:OVW2008-PS 0.00 1,039.84 6,135.00 17%
5330-06-111 Materials & Supplies; ALA Grant 0.00 113.99 3.000.00 4%
5330-06-115 Materials & Supplies (D-14-10) Buy $ 0.00 0.00 400.00 0%
5330-06-125 Materials & Supplies (Byme)-P3 0.00 597.72 0.00 0%
5370-06-103 DBR8-5212 MDT Air Cards .00 0.00 0.00 0%
5370-06-105 Telephone/DB09-15 MDT Air Cards-F 200.15 1,000.57 2,400.00 42%
5380-06-107 Training &Travel OVW 2009-PS 0.00 0.00 1,652.00 0%
5400-06-101 Uniform & Personal Equip./DBR9-52¢ 0.00 0.00 440.00 0%
TOTAL GRANT EXPENSES= 30,700.68 100,955.84 189,830.00 53%




